

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING MONDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2022 6:00 PM CARENCRO CITY HALL 210 E. ST. PETER ST. CARENCRO, LOUISIANA

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND MOMENT OF SILENT PRAYER.
- C. ANNOUNCEMENTS:
 - 1. RECOGNIZE CARENCRO HEIGHTS STUDENTS OF THE YEAR:

KAMERON TRIMBLE ALEX ZUNIGA WEN-XI GAO MACI FRANCIS

JAIDE DAUZART KAISLYNN CHAMBERS WYATT TRAHAN PRISCILLA MONTOYA

KAYLEB GUIDRY ROMAN COX

- **2.** CARENCRO PROUD LITTER PICKUP- SATURDAY, MARCH 12, 2022, 9:00 AM-11:00 AM AT CARENCRO PARK.
- 3. STATEWIDE BURN BAN ISSUED BY STATE FIRE MARSHAL
- D. GUESTS:
- E. PROCLAMATION:
 - **1.** A PROCLAMATION PROCLAIMING FEBRUARY 7-11, 2022 AS NATIONAL SCHOOL COUNSELING WEEK.
- F. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS & FINANCIAL REPORTS:
 - 1. JANUARY 18, 2022- REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
 - 2. FINANCIAL REPORTS

G. RECOGNIZE DEPARTMENT HEADS/CONSULTANTS FOR PRESENTATION OF MONTHLY REPORTS

H. UPDATES:

- 1. FIRE STATION ON GLORIA SWITCH RD-LYNN GUIDRY
- 2. POLICE STATION- LYNN GUIDRY
- 3. STREET OVERLAY PROJECTS AND STRIPING
- 4. ARCENEAUX RD- DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
- 5. ANDRE WATER TOWER MAINTENANCE
- 6. 2021 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
- 7. RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENTS

I/J RESOLUTIONS:

- 1. RESOLUTION NO. 2022-002: A RESOLUTION OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING MAYOR GLENN L. BRASSEAUX TO ENTER INTO A COOPERATIVE ENDEAVOR AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE LAFAYETTE-CITY PARISH CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT AND THE CARENCRO FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR FIREFIGHTING SERVICES.
- 2. RESOLUTION NO. 2022-003: A RESOLUTION OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL APPROVING THE COMPLETION OF THE LOUISIANA AUDIT COMPLIANCE QUESTIONNAIRE FOR THE YEAR 2021 WITH THE STATED ANSWERS AND AUTHORIZING FORWARDING OF SAME TO THE CITY AUDITOR.
- **3.** RESOLUTION NO. 2022-004: A RESOLUTION OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL RATIFYING THE MOTION MADE BY PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION OF CARENCRO, INC. A BUDGET REVISION TO EXTEND THE MERCREDI STAGE AND ENCLOSE THE CONCESSION AREA.

K. INTRODUCTORY ORDINANCES:

1. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-001: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CARENCRO CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE CARENCRO CODE OF ORDINANCES WITH REGARD TO PERFORMANCE LAND USE REGULATIONS (TO REMOVE RESTRICTIONS ON CONCRETE BLOCK AND METAL PANELS IN R-1 AND R-2 LAND-USE TYPES).

PUBLIC HEARING:

L. ORDINANCES FOR FINAL ADOPTION:

M. PUBLIC HEARINGS:

1. PRELIMINARY AND FINAL PLAT APPROVAL FOR CARENCRO HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY- 601 TEE MA ROAD, CARENCRO, LA. LOCATED IN SECTION 34 & 35, T-8-S, R-4-E.

N. DISCUSSIONS:

- **1.** MORATORIUM ON MOBILE VENDOR PERMITS WHILE REVISING ORDINANCE.
- O. PUBLIC COMMENTS:
- P. ADJOURN:

PLEASE NOTE: THE MEETING CAN BE VIEWED VIA OUR CITY OF CARENCRO WEBSITE: www.carencro.org
CLICK THE LINK TAB "LIVESTREAM" AT THE TOP OF THE PAGE.

"REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS WILL BE MADE FOR THE HEARING OR VISUALLY IMPAIRED WISHING TO ATTEND AND PARTICIPATE IN CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS UPON GIVING AT LEAST THREE (3) DAYS PRIOR NOTICE BY CALLING (337) 896-8481.

Posted at City Hall 2/18/22 AT 0900 HOURS